Wade Williams
Mark W. Hoffman
Frank Zulski, Jr.
Brent Shank, PE
Engineer-Manager
Lisa Kleeman
Finance Director



2265 E. Hathaway Road Harbor Springs, MI 49740 Office: (231) 347-8142 Fax: (231) 347-5787 www.emmetcrc.org

January 3, 2024

Pavement Marking ECRC Bid No. 24-05

The Emmet County Road Commission will accept sealed bids for supplies pertaining to Pavement Markings. All Materials shall meet current *MDOT Standard Specifications for Construction, 2020, and Michigan Manual of Uniform Control*.

Centerline marking shall be broken line. "No Passing Zone" limits will be laid out by the Contractor as required by the Manual. The Contractor shall re-establish and/or adjust the location of passing zones. Payment for re-establishing or adjusting zones shall be included in payment for pavement marking and will not be paid separately. Work shall be completed between June 12 and July 28, or at such time agreed upon by the ECRC and the contractor. Marking operations shall be performed during normal ECRC hours, unless otherwise approved by ECRC.

Presently we are anticipating centerline and edge line marking of a portion of our primary road system, approximately 450,000 linear feet of line. A location map of roads to be painted will be provided to the successful bidder before work may commence.

Bidder shall provide proof of insurance including but not limited to public liability and property damage, workers compensation, unemployment and other coverage as might be required by law. The Bidder shall provide indemnifications for the Emmet County Road Commission for any and all claims arising as a result of operations in the performance of the above services.

Sealed bids will be received until **1:00 p.m., Monday, February 5, 2024**, by the Emmet County Road Commission at their offices located at 2265 E. Hathaway Road, Harbor Springs, MI, at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud.

The Emmet County Road Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive irregularities in the bid procedure and to award in the best interest of the Emmet County Road Commission.

Emmet County Road Commission

2024 Pavement Markings

24-05 Bid Sheet

Company Name:			
Address:			
City:		State:	Zip:
Phone:		Fax:	
Contact Person w/Title:			
E-Mail:			
Pavement Marking		<u>Waterborne</u>	
4" White		\$/Ft	
4" Yellow		\$/Ft	
Turning Arrows		\$/Ea	
Turning/Thru Arrows		\$/Ea	
Alternate Bids and/or commer	its		
Note: All materials must me Manual for Uniform Contro		OT Stand Specifications fo	or Construction, 2012 and Michigan
Authorized Signature	Date	Printed Name	